FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

RE(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100336318

	J23303 10 OUR FILE GA-6109				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Anders S. Mattsson Carlos Abascal Wayne Duello David Danielssons	Name: Harris Corporation  Street Address: 1025 West NASA Blvd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	25 <b>26 27 26 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27</b>				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Melbourne State: FL ZIP: 32919				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  3375772				
If this document is being filed together with a new	y application, the execution date of the application is: 12/10/02;				
N. Patent Application No.(s)	12/10/02; 12/10/02; & 12/10/02 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numb	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u>				
Name: Robert B. Sundheim	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
<u>Tummino &amp; Szabo L.L.P.</u> Street Address: <u>526 Superior Avenue</u>	8. Deposit Account number:				
1111 Leader Building	20-0090				
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert B. Sundheim Name of Person Signing Signature January 2, 2003 Signature Date					
Reg. No.: 20,127 Total Number of page	pes including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Anders S. Mattsson, Carlos Abascal, Wayne Duello and David Danielssons, of Mason, County of Warren, and State of Ohio; of Middletown, County of Butler, and State of Ohio; of Hamilton, County of Butler, and State of Ohio; and of Maineville, County of Warren, and State of Ohio have made new and useful improvements in **PRECORRECTION OF A NONLINEAR AMPLIFIER**;

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Melbourne, County of Brevard, State of Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Anders S. Mattsson, Carlos Abascal, Wayne Duello and David Danielssons; do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 10thday of <u>December</u>, 2002; on the 10thday of <u>December</u>, 2002, on the Othday of December, 2002, and on the 10th day of December, 2002, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns.

Signed at	Hamis C	arp	•	
	Warten	and State of _	This	
this _1612_	day of Dec	iember		, 200 2

Anders S. Mattsson

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Warren

On this location, 2003, personally appeared before me Anders S. Mattsson to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Rublin Commission Expires May 1, 2003

PATENT (PATENT) REELI 013642 FRAME: 0339

Signed at Hamis Corp	
County of and State of	This
this 10th day of December	, 200 <b>2</b> _
_	Carlos Abascal May 3, 2003
STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Works	
On this 10 day of decimality, 2002, p to me known to be the person named in and who ex acknowledged to me that he executed the same for	
	Notary Public
Signed at Harris Corp.	•
County of Warren and State of	This
this 10Th day of December	, 200 <b>7</b> _
_	Wayne Duello
STATE OF Ohit COUNTY OF Warren?	
COUNTY OF Warren?	
On this day of Duce 1200 2, to me known to be the person named in and who exacknowledged to me that he executed the same for the same f	
	$\int_{1}^{1} \int_{1}^{1} \int_{1$

PATENT REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0340

Notary Public My Commission Expires May 6 2003

Attorney Docket: GA-6109

Signed at Ham's Corp.	
County of Worm and State of Oht	
this 10th day of December, 2002	
Doved CO	
David Danielsson	ns
STATE OF Ohis	
COUNTY OF Worth?	
On this Oday of Duck 2002 personally appeared before a Danielssons to me known to be the person named in and who executed the abacknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes to	ove instrument, and
Notary Public	- Ealy
	ssion Expires

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0341